Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units - TM units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-05-03T00:15:47.535.999.
Processed Wed May 3 02:23:44 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170503_001546__dat00.bin

1 1 1 1 1 1 1

1000 - -

0 | L | L Ll gL [T W IO W I | Ll O~ :
it ..rr1fh+li|.ﬁr.r., fi-totivet wfetttrietofeteseifomfonsd heiorifrones}

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2017-05-03T00:15:47.535.999

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2017-05-03T00:15:47.535.999

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
1 1 1 1 1

T T T

40

30

20

10

50
40
30
20
10

50
40
30
20

10

16'1 1(')° 161 162 163 164
Frequency (Hz)
Channel 0
mn: -2218
mx: 1175
u:-10.2
0:23.4

Channel 1
mn: -2625
mx: 3037
u: -18.0
0:76.3

Channel 2
mn: -3980
mx: 4304
u:-22.3
0:58.8



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-05-03T00:15:47.535.999. Part 57/147

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units - T™ units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

Processed Wed May 3 02:23:55 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170503_001546__dat00.bin

1 1

1

1000 §
500 3
04

&

S

1S)
1

-1000

PIPIPE IPRRETTTI PTTTI T

N

o

o
1

25
20

15

10

25
204
15

10

T T
56.4 56.6
Time (s) from 2017-05-03T00:15:47.535.999

56.2

56.4 56.6
Time (s) from 2017-05-03T00:15:47.535.999

i

56.8

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

40

30

20

10

50
40
30
20
10

2N W A g
o o O o o

100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)

Channel 0
mn: -1416
mx: 1175
u:-10.2
0:25.8

Channel 1
mn: -367
mx: 454
u:-18.1
0:77.0

Channel 2
mn: -3980
mx: 4304
u:-22.3
0:70.2



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-05-03T00:15:47.535.999. Part 137/147

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units - TM units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

Processed Wed May 3 02:23:56 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170503_001546__dat00.bin

1 1

=
a o
o o
o o

Il FETTE FRETE Fre |

-500

;

500

aualig

o

-500
-1000

FETE PETT T

KR
ul
o
o

\

2000 A
1000 +

-1000 4
-2000 +
-3000 4

_‘
-+

136.0

136.0

136.2

T T
136.4 136.6
Time (s) from 2017-05-03T00:15:47.535.999

136.2

136.4 136.6
Time (s) from 2017-05-03T00:15:47.535.999

136.8

136.8

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

807 F
60 F
404 -
204 E
0] E
-20 ] E
607
40
20
0]
-20 3
607 [
40 [
20 o
0] -
100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
40 Channel 0
mn: -796
30 mx: 1064
20 u:-10.1
10 0:25.2
0
50 Channel 1
0 mn: -1464
mx: 897
30 u: -18.0
20 0:76.7
10
50 Channel 2
40 mn: -3757
mx: 2533
30
u:-22.3
20 0:65.2
10



Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-05-03T00:15:47.535.999.

TM units - TM units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

Processed Wed May 3 02:23:57 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170503_001546__dat00.bin

1 1

Part 15/147

500 3
04

-500
-1000 3
-1500 3
-2000 3

Power (dB)

3000 -
2000 -
1000 A

0
-1000
-2000 +

Power (dB)

2000
1000 -

Power (dB)

25
20

15

10

25
20

15

10

14.2

T T
14.4 14.6
Time (s) from 2017-05-03T00:15:47.535.999

14.4 14.6
Time (s) from 2017-05-03T00:15:47.535.999

14.8

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

807 F
60 E
404 3
204 E
0] E
-20 :l B l:
607 [
40 =
20 L
0] -
-20 :l B l:
607 [
40 -
20 o
0] -
-20 bt bt bt - :
100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
40 Channel 0
mn: -2218
30 mx: 742
20 u:-10.2
10 0:26.2
0
50 Channel 1
mn: -2625
40
mx: 3037
30 | -18.0
20 0:80.9
10
50 Channel 2
40 mn: -1529
mx: 1912
30
u:-22.3
20 0 63.2
10



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-05-03T00:15:47.535.999. Part 135/147

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units - TM units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

-1000 -
-2000 -

Processed Wed May 3 02:23:58 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170503_001546__dat00.bin

1 1

134.0

134.0

T T
134.4 134.6
Time (s) from 2017-05-03T00:15:47.535.999

134.8

134.2

134.4 134.6
Time (s) from 2017-05-03T00:15:47.535.999

134.8

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

807 F
60 E
404 -
204 E
0] E
-20 3 :
607
40
20
0
-20 3
607 [
40 -
20 o
0 -
-20 3 bt bt bt - :
100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
40 Channel 0
mn: -509
30 mx: 342
20 u:-10.1
10 0:235
0
50 Channel 1
20 mn: -467
mx: 732
30 u: -18.0
20 0:75.2
10
50 Channel 2
40 mn: -2015
30 mx: 1471
u:-22.3
20 0:57.0
10



ELMAVAN

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units - TM units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-05-03T00:15:47.535.999. Part 1/147

Processed Wed May 3 02:23:59 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170503_001546__dat00.bin

1 1

0.0

T T

0.2

0.4 .
Time (s) from 2017-05-03T00:15:47.535.999

0.8

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

807 F
60 F
404 3
204 -
0] E
-20 ] E
60 ]
40
20
0]
-20 1
60 ] [
40 -
20 o
0] -
-20 3 bt bt bt - :
100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
40 Channel 0
mn: -449
30 mx: 424
20 u:-10.2
0:24.9
10
0
50 Channel 1
mn: -470
40
mx: 465
30 W -18.1
20 0:77.1
10
50 Channel 2
40 mn: -1858
mx: 1980
30 u:-22.3
20 0:69.6
10



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-05-03T00:15:47.535.999. Part 144/147

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units - TM units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

Processed Wed May 3 02:24:00 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170503_001546__dat00.bin

I 1 1 1 1

r T T T T
143.0 143.2 143.4 143.6 143.8
Time (s) from 2017-05-03T00:15:47.535.999

143.0 143.2 143.4 143.6 143.8
Time (s) from 2017-05-03T00:15:47.535.999

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

807 F
60 F
404 -
204 -
0] E
-20 3 :
607
40
20
0
-20 3
607 [
40 [
20 o
0 -
-20 3 bt bt bt - :
100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
40 Channel 0
mn: -449
30 mx: 322
20 u:-10.1
10 0:23.8
0
50 Channel 1
0 mn: -427
mx: 430
30 u: -18.0
20 0:75.1
10
50 Channel 2
40 mn: -1374
mx: 1583
30
u:-22.3
20 0:58.8
10



ELMAVAN

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units - TM units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

1 1

3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-05-03T00:15:47.535.999.

Processed Wed May 3 02:24:01 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170503_001546__dat00.bin

T T

75.0 75.2 75.4 75.6 75.8
Time (s) from 2017-05-03T00:15:47.535.999
253 s h . , )
20
15
10

25
20

15

10

25
20

15

10

75.0

75.2

75.4 75.6
Time (s) from 2017-05-03T00:15:47.535.999

75.8

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Part 76/147

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

807 F
60 o
404 -
204 o
0] E
-20 3 :
607
40
20
0]
-20 3
607 [
40 [
20 o
0] -
-20 3 bt bt bt - :
108 10* 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
40 Channel 0
mn: -395
30 mx: 317
20 p: -10.2
10 0:23.6
0
50 Channel 1
mn: -526
40
mx: 462
30 1 -18.0
20 0:76.5
10
50 Channel 2
40 mn: -1526
mx: 1406
30
u:-22.3
20 0:61.3
10



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-05-03T00:15:47.535.999. Part 84/147

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

Channel 0
Frequency (kHz)

Channel 1

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

TM units -

TM units -

Processed Wed May 3 02:24:02 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170503_001546__dat00.bin

1 1 1

T T T
83.4 83.6 83.8
Time (S) from 2017-05-03T00:15:47.535.999

I

—— ¥ )
A g LAy i
Sy o g e e

= T
u u. ‘w oy r\ ﬂ 2 mv v | “ it bt U-I.m U AL e
FITT "". g T -\vuw Il

‘-“mmw nm@mwm“ '

il '

Time (s) from 2017-05-03T00:15:47.535.999

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

807
60
40
204
04
-20 1
60 ]
404
20
0]
-20 1
60 ]
404
20
0]
-20 3
bt bt bt -
100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
40 Channel 0
mn: -316
30 mx: 234
20 u:-10.2
10 0:23.3
0
50 Channel 1
mn: -245
40
mx: 189
30 u: -18.0
20 0:76.4
10
50 Channel 2
40 mn: -1038
mx: 1445
30
u:-22.3
20 :58.8
10




ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-05-03T00:15:47.535.999. Part 28/147

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units - T™ units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

Processed Wed May 3 02:24:02 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170503_001546__dat00.bin

1 1 1 1

F T T T T

27.0 27.2 27.4 27.6 27.8

Time (s) from 2017—05—O3T00:15:47.53;5.999
- i

25

20
15

10

25
20
15

10

25

20
15

104

27.0 27.2 27.4 27.6 27.8
Time (s) from 2017-05-03T00:15:47.535.999

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

807 F
60 -
40 -
204 E
0] E
-20 :l B l:
607 [
207 -
204 o
0] -
-20 :l B l:
607 [
40 [
20 o
0] -
-20 bt bt bt - :
100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
40 Channel 0
mn: -338
30 mx: 277
20 u:-10.2
10 0:23.7
0
50 Channel 1
mn: -1442
40
mx: 990
30 | -18.0
20 0. 77.7
10
50 Channel 2
40 mn: -993
mx: 682
30
u:-22.3
20 0. 61.6
10



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2017-05-03T00:15:47.535.999. Part 72/147

Channel 1

Channel 2

Channel 0

Channel 0
Frequency (kHz)

Channel 1

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

TM units -

TM units -

TM units -

-100
-200 4

Processed Wed May 3 02:24:03 2017 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20170503_001546__dat00.bin

40
20
0
-20
-40
-60

Power spectra
ul ul ul ul

80
60

40

Power (dB)

100

Power (dB)
N
o

Power (dB)
N
o
1

! r . . . -20 1
71.0 71.2 71.4 71.6 71.8
Time (s) from 2017-05-03T00:15:47.535.999
N Sttty iy s M-kt i fw-;. et S |
ﬁgm £ J-rm;.m Wﬂ«tmmwv S gruw Sy #J‘W&ﬁﬁéﬁﬁ%m"mﬂ' Wi_ g
i ) o~ '-"‘.-, ‘ _. LT “" L M T ” m%gnt,'h"_;?ma\r%fg 4 4&\ II'E \%!&“l?&ﬁﬂ * ” Tﬁ‘&ﬁ‘ "‘l“: :g/ 20
1 ﬁa’“ﬂ’t el O e ':, bR R e i «iw,‘-’\ i &
S%W%wwa 7 s o S |

257

AL o L e T 3 e o L

U v i A e s el e s IR RLR i eatii i

N
o
I

10

TR P T \‘n g

ﬁﬂl.ﬂm’drﬂi# ‘l W?‘ﬂmﬂ"éﬂfﬂi MH{M&H‘W Wﬂfﬂ?}t !:li‘ 1HWEWMHM’. Hﬂ"ﬂt H meﬁww
15 ‘ Feri

{

I T T R R Hw e

LE

S ek ke '*Wﬂ-f'sw

||Tu1-|

, \ ;“’E‘
i %ﬁwﬁmﬁuﬁi’ ”;Nw%"

n|

I

X
[l e

i

1

ﬁ'wl" Ao T 4 v “
T ’EM{[

Power (dB)
w
S

A b

5 ‘: 1,‘#]&:&% w0 |
25
= soﬂ»
- 40

AR E,rl'h ’f‘
i Ldl\i

i

i
-J'a-f-“

Power (dB)
w
S

Time (s) from 2017-05-03T00:15:47. 535 999

T

T T il
10t 10* 10®° 10°

Frequency (Hz)

Channel 0
mn: -74
mx: 53
u:-10.2
0:23.1

Channel 1
mn: -217
mx: 165
u:-18.1
ag:76.3

Channel 2
mn: -178
mx: 180
W -22.2
0:58.1



